

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

	Ver.				
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org				
Attachments:	1. 17-1855 Professional Services Contract - Rhana Hashemi - Community Schools and Student Services Department				
Code sections:			• • •		
ndexes:					
Sponsors:					
Fitle:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Rhana Hashemi, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide classroom and assembly anti- tobacco/marijuana presentations, Alcohol, Tobacco & Other Drugs (ATOD) awareness sessions for students violating OUSD tobacco/drug free policies, cessation and strengths-based life skills and behavior coaching at 10 plus middle and high school sites; abide by Behavioral Health policies and procedures: as described, and provide or perform other services, as described, in Contract, via the Community Schools and Students Services Department, for the period of August 21, 2017 through December 19, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00.				
Enactment date:	9/27/2	017	Enactment #:	17-1386	
On agenda:	9/27/2	017	Final action:	9/27/2017	
File created:	8/31/2	.017	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
Гуре:	Agree	ment or Contract	Status:	Department Passed	
File #:	17-18	55 Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Rha Community Schools and Student Ser	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Rhana Hashemi, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide classroom and assembly anti-tobacco/marijuana presentations, Alcohol, Tobacco & Other Drugs (ATOD) awareness sessions for students violating OUSD tobacco/drug free policies, cessation and strengthsbased life skills and behavior coaching at 10 plus middle and high school sites; abide by Behavioral Health policies and procedures: as described, and provide or perform other services, as described, in Contract, via the Community Schools and Students Services Department, for the period of August 21, 2017 through December 19, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$16,000.00.